

## Request for information under the Freedom of Information Act - 2022.081 Released - 22 June 2022

Thank you for your email received 22 June 2022 requesting information regarding security teams.

Please find detailed below a summary of your request, together with our response.

## Summary of your original request:

- 1. Do you have an in house security team and if so do they wear body armour.
- 2. If they do wear body armour, please could they let us know the supplier.

The Kent Community Health NHS Foundation Trust does not have an in-house security team; therefore we do not hold any information pertinent to your request.

